

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1101 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 5, line 37, after "Sec. 7." insert "**(a)**".
- 2 Page 5, delete line 40.
- 3 Page 5, line 41, delete "(2)" and insert "**(1)**".
- 4 Page 5, line 42, delete "(3)" and insert "**(2)**".
- 5 Page 6, line 1, delete "(4)" and insert "**(3)**".
- 6 Page 6, between lines 2 and 3, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 7 "**(b) For purposes of this article, personal information is**
- 8 "**redacted**" if the personal information has been altered or
- 9 truncated so that not more than five (5) digits of a social security
- 10 number are accessible as part of personal information."
- 11 Page 7, line 36, after "Sec. 11." insert "**(a)**".
- 12 Page 7, delete line 39.
- 13 Page 7, line 40, delete "(2)" and insert "**(1)**".
- 14 Page 7, line 41, delete "(3)" and insert "**(2)**".
- 15 Page 7, line 42, delete "(4)" and insert "**(3)**".

- 16 Page 8, between lines 1 and 2, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 17 "**(b) For purposes of this article, personal information is**
- 18 "**redacted**" if the personal information has been altered or

1 **truncated so that not more than five (5) digits of a social security**
2 **number are accessible as part of personal information."**

(Reference is to EHB 1101 as printed February 10, 2006.)

Senator HERSHMAN